

#### Miss Hesperia Wranglers contact information

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 400222 Hesperia, Ca.92340

Email Address: <a href="mailto:hesperiawranglersqueensinfo@gmail.com">hesperiawranglersqueensinfo@gmail.com</a>
Quick Contacts: Tonii Ventimiglia-Mustaikis (760) 954-6841

Dear Potential Miss Hesperia Wranglers and Court Contestant:

We are pleased that you are considering competing for the title of Miss Hesperia Wranglers or a member of our court! If you are interested in entering, here are the key things for you to do. If you have questions at any time, please don't hesitate to call or email for clarification. We are here for you!

### **APPLICATION CHECKLIST** (further details about each listed below):

- 1. Application
- 2. Size Chart
- 3. Photo (Headshot)
  - a. High resolution JPEG file
  - b. Printed 8x10 color photo
- 4. Entry Fee
- 5. Ad, Banner, Buckle, Crown or Category Awards and Raffle Ticket Sales
- 6. Signed handbook acknowledgement
- 7. Signed waivers
- 8. Signed Code of Conduct

Items 1 through 4 due together at entry date of contestant's choosing, on or before April 24,2024.

Non Refundable Entry Fee: Miss \$100 Jr. Miss \$100 Young Miss \$100 Petite Miss \$75 Sweetheart \$75

\*\* Regardless of your application entry date, all fundraising monies (\$300 for Sweetheart and Petite and \$500 for Young, Junior and Miss) all ads, banners, buckles, crowns and money collected MUST be submitted to the Hesperia Wranglers Queen Committee no later than June 1st, 2024 as a condition of competing.\*\*



## MISS HESPERIA WRANGLERS CONTESTANT SIZE CHART



(For Pageant Director only- Not Public

NAME:	
T-SHIRT SIZE:	
WESTERN STYLE	
SHIRT SIZE:	
SWEATSHIRT	
SIZE:	
JACKET SIZE:	
JEAN SIZE:	
INSEAM LENGTH:	
BELT LENGTH:	
BOOT SIZE:	
HAT SIZE:	

While items are not promised, our sponsors never fail to surprise us with their generosity. Help us by submitting honest and accurate information. You may wear these items in photo shoots or fashion shows.

# HESPERIA WRANGLERS Outen Contest









## AGE GROUPS:

- Tiny Miss: 3-5 (leadline)
- Petite Miss: 6-9 years
- Young Miss: 10-13 years
- Jr. Miss: 14-16 years
- Miss: 16-25 years

IMPORTANT • Entry fees and application due: April 24, 2024

Fundraising due: June 1, 2024

• Hesperia Days Kickoff: September 20, 2024

HESPERIA DAYS RODEO SEPTEMBER 21 & 22, 2024

In conjunction with the Hesperia Days Rodeo we are proud to offer the "Miss Hesperia Wranglers Rodeo Queen" pageant for your consideration. Please visit our social media pages and website for further information or email our coordinator, Tonii at hesperiawranglersqueensinfo@gmail.com.

CONTEST DATES: JUNE 29 & 30 2024

FACEBOOK: HESPERIA WRANGLERS QUEENS
INSTAGRAM:
@HESPERIAWRANGLERSQUEENS

HESPERIAWRANGLERS.ORG/QUEENS